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              PLANNING PREVISIONNEL & TARIFICATION SAIL-MASTER-TRAINING 2026

         Conditions tarifaires Sail-training course non RYA              Conditions tarifaires Qualifications RYA                      Certifications Yacht-master RYA

Sail-training course non RYA Tarifs Qualifications RYA Tarifs Yacht-master certification Tarifs

Coaching privatif à votre bord 295€/ jr coaching Own tuition boat coaching 360€/ jr coaching Diesel course (2jrs)+Radar course (1jr) 360€(2jrs)+180€(1jr)

module Pilotage /manœuvres/ Securité 485€/ 3 jrs 1/2 Start Yachting 435€/ 3 jrs 1/2 Coastal/Off-shore YM theory+Pack 680€/ 4 jrs

module Nav /meteo/ coastal passage (+)765€/ 5 jrs Competent Crew 485€/ 3 jrs 1/2 Coastal/Off-shore YM theory certification (+)485€/ 3 jrs 

Bilan de capacités modulaire 485€/ 3 jrs 1/2 Day Skipper course 980€/ 6 jrs 1/2 Coastal/Off-shore YM practical preparation 1450€/ 7 jrs

Coastal training & Coastal passage 895€/ 6 jrs 1/2 Module Day Skipper course 2 x 535€/ 3 jrs1/2 Coastal/Off-shore YM practical Certification (+)550€ Exam fees

Off-shore training & Off-Shore passage 1250€/ 8 jrs 1/2 Module Handling-Pilotage Coastal Skipper535€/ 3 jrs 1/2 Ocean YM theory+Pack+Certification 980€/ 6 jrs+125€ Exam fees

Ocean passage-Nav-meteo routage 1780€/ 12jrs Module Navigation-meteo CS x 2 (+)845€/ 5 jrs x 2 Astro-training/Ocean passage+600miles selon embarquement

            4-5 stagiaires maximum           4-5 stagiaires maximum                              3-4 stagiaires maximum

  Conditions tarifaires HT**TVA non applicable art.293 B du CGI      

inclus non inclus

Prestation instructeur Yacht-master/BEES-Capitaine200 Voile illimité Forfait caisse de bord * (35€(Oct-Avril)40€(Mai-Sept)/jr/pers)

Couchette individuelle partagée/séparation toile anti-roulis Frais d'assurance annulation/ rapatriement/ frais acheminement

Evaluation & validation qualification RYA + Log book RYA + qualifications Frais examen pratique Coastal & Off-shore RYA=260€

Pack theorique Yacht-Master: cartes RYA/ exercises/ support theorique  Forfait deplacement et logement examinateur= 280€

              * Forfait caisse de bord à régler sur place en espèces

inclus non inclus

Avitaillement/ repas à bord Frais de restaurants pris à terre 

Frais portuaires (participation forfaitaire de la cdb 10€/pers allouée)

Frais carburant & forfait consommables (Gaz/Essence/Eau) Frais d'acheminement à bord

Forfait nettoyage & laverie 
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Wen 1         April 2026 Stop-over St-malo

Thur 2 St-malo module1: Pilotage & Chart

Fri 3 Theory prep 2 module2: Tidal Height & Stream  4 dys 

Sat 4 Coastal/Off-shore theory module3: Navigation 680€+140€ Bf

Sun 5 module4: Meteo & passage plan St-malo

Mon 6 RYA Qualification St-malo Passage 55 miles Guernesey

Thu 7 Navigation/Meteo module Guernesey/Sarck +5 dys

Wen 8 St-malo/Anglos/Brehat Passage 45 miles Brehat 845€ Sail-training 

Thur 9 Log mile:185M Lezardrieux/Brehat +175€ Bf

Fri 10 Passage 55 miles St-Malo St-malo

Sat 11 St-malo module5 Safety

Sun 12 Handling Pilotage module St-malo vicinity  3 dys 1/2

Mon 13 St-malo St-Cast/Hebiens 535€+125€ Bf

Thu 14 Log mile:95M Hability modular evaluation2 St-malo

Wen 15 Theory prep 2 St-malo  Nav-Height/IRPCS exam  3 dys 

Thur 16 Coastal/Off-shore theory Passage planning/ meteo prep 485€+105€ Bf

Fri 17 Présential Exam Passage-Planning/meteo exam St-Malo

Sat 18 St-Malo  Safety +5 dys

Sun 19 Coastal/Off-shore St-malo vicinity 1450€ Yacht-Master prep 

Mon 20 Prep week 2 St-Cast/Hebiens Coastal/Off-shore

Thu 21 Yacht-Master exam Rance area +175€ Bf

Wen 22 Log mile:145M Yacht-master prep evalutaion St-Malo

Thur 23 Coastal/Off-shore St-Malo Practical exam +2 dys

Fri 24 RYA Exam 2 Practical exam St-Malo 70€ Bf+540€ RYA Exam fees

Sat 25 Stop-over

Sun 26 St-Malo

Mon 27 Diesel-Radar Plemet Diesel engine course 360€/ 2dys Diesel course 

Thu 28 Course Diesel engine course 180€/ 1dy Radar course 

Wen 29 Plemet"North Brittany" Radar simulator course Plemet +50€/dy full board fees

Thur 30

Dy Off Date  A  B  C Sail-training Boarding Stop-over (Neaps/Spring) Deboarding Prices+Board fees(Bf)

W.E Fr Holiday area                        Sail-master-Training

Sun 1       March 2026 Stop-over

Mon 2 St-Malo

Thu 3 St-malo module1: Pilotage & Chart

Wen 4 Theory prep 1 module2: Tidal Height & Stream  4 dys 

Thur 5 Coastal/Off-shore theory module3: Navigation 680€+140€ Bf

Fri 6 module4: Meteo & passage plan St-malo

Sat 7 St-malo module5 Safety

Sun 8 Handling Pilotage module St-malo vicinity  3 dys 1/2

Mon 9 St-malo St-Cast/Hebiens 535€+125€ Bf

Thu 10 Log mile:95M Hability modular evaluation2 St-malo

Wen 11 RYA Qualification St-malo Passage 55 miles Guernesey

Thur 12 Navigation/Meteo module Guernesey/Sarck +5 dys

Fri 13 St-malo/Anglos/Brehat Passage 45 miles Brehat 845€ Sail-training 

Sat 14 Log mile:185M Lezardrieux/Brehat +175€ Bf

Sun 15 Passage 55 miles St-Malo St-malo

Mon 16 Theory prep 1 St-malo  Nav-Height/IRPCS exam  3 dys 

Thu 17 Coastal/Off-shore theory Passage planning/ meteo prep 485€+105€ Bf

Wen 18 Présential Exam Passage-Planning/meteo exam St-Malo

Thur 19 St-Malo  Safety +5 dys

Fri 20 Coastal/Off-shore St-malo vicinity 1450€ Yacht-Master prep 

Sat 21 Prep week 1 St-Cast/Hebiens Coastal/Off-shore

Sun 22 Yacht-Master exam Rance area +175€ Bf

Mon 23 Log mile:145M Yacht-master prep evalutaion St-Malo

Thu 24 Coastal/Off-shore St-Malo Practical exam +2 dys

Wen 25 RYA Exam 1 Practical exam St-Malo 70€ Bf+540€ RYA Exam fees

Thur 26 Stop-over

Fri 27 St-Malo

Sat 28 Diesel-Radar Plemet Diesel engine course 360€/ 2dys Diesel course 

Sun 29 Course Diesel engine course 180€/ 1dy Radar course 

Mon 30 Plemet"North Brittany" Radar simulator course Plemet +50€/dy full board fees

Thue 31

Dy Off Date  A  B  C Sail-training Boarding Stop-over (Neaps/Spring) Deboarding Prices+Board fees(Bf)

W.E Fr Holiday area                        Sail-master-Training

Wen 1               April Stop-over St-malo

Thur 2 St-malo module1: Pilotage & Chart

Fri 3 Theory prep 2 module2: Tidal Height & Stream  4 dys 

Sat 4 Coastal/Off-shore theory module3: Navigation 680€+140€ Bf

Sun 5 module4: Meteo & passage plan St-malo

Mon 6 RYA Qualification St-malo Passage 55 miles Guernesey

Thu 7 Navigation/Meteo module Guernesey/Sarck +5 dys

Wen 8 St-malo/Anglos/Brehat Passage 45 miles Brehat 845€ Sail-training 

Thur 9 Log mile:185M Lezardrieux/Brehat +175€ Bf

Fri 10 Passage 55 miles St-Malo St-malo

Sat 11 St-malo module5 Safety

Sun 12 Handling Pilotage module St-malo vicinity  3 dys 1/2

Mon 13 St-malo St-Cast/Hebiens 535€+125€ Bf

Thu 14 Log mile:95M Hability modular evaluation2 St-malo

Wen 15 Theory prep 2 St-malo  Nav-Height/IRPCS exam  3 dys 

Thur 16 Coastal/Off-shore theory Passage planning/ meteo prep 485€+105€ Bf

Fri 17 Présential Exam Passage-Planning/meteo exam St-Malo

Sat 18 St-Malo  Safety +5 dys

Sun 19 Coastal/Off-shore St-malo vicinity 1450€ Yacht-Master prep 

Mon 20 Prep week 2 St-Cast/Hebiens Coastal/Off-shore

Thu 21 Yacht-Master exam Rance area +175€ Bf

Wen 22 Log mile:145M Yacht-master prep evalutaion St-Malo

Thur 23 Coastal/Off-shore St-Malo Practical exam +2 dys

Fri 24 RYA Exam 2 Practical exam St-Malo 70€ Bf+540€ RYA Exam fees

Sat 25 Stop-over

Sun 26 St-Malo

Mon 27 Diesel-Radar Plemet Diesel engine course 360€/ 2dys Diesel course 

Thu 28 Course Diesel engine course 180€/ 1dy Radar course 

Wen 29 Plemet"North Brittany" Radar simulator course Plemet +50€/dy full board fees

Thur 30

Dy Off Date  A  B  C Sail-training Boarding Stop-over (Neaps/Spring) Deboarding Prices+Board fees(Bf)

W.E Fr Holiday area                        Sail-master-Training
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Sat 1     August 2026

Sun 2

Mon 3

Thu 4 Stop-over

Wen 5 Lorient

Thur 6

Fri 7

Sat 8

Sun 9 Festival inter-Celtique Lorient Safety

Mon 10 Glénans / Audierne

Thu 11 Channel passage 130M

Wen 12 Scilly

Thur 13 Off-shore passage Scilly 12 dys 

Fri 14 Sail-Training Falmouth 1780€/pers+480€ Bf

Sat 15 Lorient/st-Malo Plymouth

Sun 16 via Channel passage 80M

Mon 17 Scilly/Cornouilles/Anglos Guernesey

Thu 18 Log mile: 450M Sark

Wen 19 Brehat vs Chausey passage 45M

Thur 20 St-malo / Hebiens St-malo

Fri 21 Stop-over St-malo

Sat 22 St-Malo Safety

Sun 23 Off-shore passage Chausey

Mon 24 Sail-Training Sark / Guernesey

Thu 25 Lorient/st-Malo Brehat passage 45M 8 dys 1/2 

Wen 26 via Brehat / Port Blanc 1250€+340€ Bf

Thur 27 Anglos/ North Brittany Ploumanach' / Roscoff

Fri 28 Log mile: 250M Abber Wrach'

Sat 29 Four / Raz de Sein / Audierne

Sun 30 Archipel Glenans Lorient

Mon 31 Stop-over Lorient

Dy Off Date  A  B  C Sail-training Boarding Stop-over (Neaps/Spring) Deboarding Prices+Board fees(Bf)

W.E Fr Holiday area                        Sail-master-Training

Thur 1         Oct 2026

Fri 2

Sat 3 Stop-over

Sun 4 St-Malo

Mon 5

Thu 6 Diesel-Radar Plemet Diesel engine course 360€/ 2dys Diesel course 

Wen 7 Course Diesel engine course 180€/ 1dy Radar course 

Thur 8 Plemet"North Brittany" Radar simulator course Plemet +50€/dy full board fees

Fri 9 Stop-over

Sat 10 St-Malo

Sun 11 St-malo module1: Pilotage & Chart

Mon 12 Theory prep 3 module2: Tidal Height & Stream  4 dys 

Thu 13 Coastal/Off-shore theory module3: Navigation 680€+140€ Bf

Wen 14 module4: Meteo & passage plan St-malo

Thur 15 St-malo module5 Safety

Fri 16 Handling Pilotage module St-malo vicinity  3 dys 1/2

Sat 17 St-malo St-Cast/Hebiens 535€+125€ Bf

Sun 18 Log mile:95M Hability modular evaluation2 St-malo

Mon 19 RYA Qualification St-malo Passage 55 miles Guernesey

Thu 20 Navigation/Meteo module Guernesey/Sarck +5 dys

Wen 21 St-malo/Anglos/Brehat Passage 45 miles Brehat 845€ Sail-training 

Thur 22 Log mile:185M Lezardrieux/Brehat +175€ Bf

Fri 23 Passage 55 miles St-Malo St-malo

Sat 24

Sun 25

Mon 26

Thu 27

Wen 28 Stop-over

Thur 29 St-Malo

Fri 30

Sat 31

Dy Off Date  A  B  C Sail-training Boarding Stop-over (Neaps/Spring) Deboarding Prices+Board fees(Bf)

W.E Fr Holiday area                        Sail-master-Training
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Qui sommes nous 

Sun 1      Nov  2026 Stop-over St-Malo

Mon 2 Theory prep 3 St-malo  Nav-Height/IRPCS exam  3 dys 

Thu 3 Coastal/Off-shore theory Passage planning/ meteo prep 485€+105€ Bf

Wen 4 Présential Exam Passage-Planning/meteo exam St-Malo

Thur 5 St-Malo  Safety +5 dys

Fri 6 Coastal/Off-shore St-malo vicinity 1450€ Yacht-Master prep 

Sat 7 Prep week 3 St-Cast/Hebiens Coastal/Off-shore

Sun 8 Yacht-Master exam Rance area +175€ Bf

Mon 9 Log mile:145M Yacht-master prep evalutaion St-Malo

Thu 10 Coastal/Off-shore St-Malo Practical exam +2 dys

Wen 11 RYA Exam 3 Practical exam St-Malo 70€ Bf+540€ RYA Exam fees

Thur 12 Stop-over St-Malo

Fri 13 Diesel-Radar Plemet Diesel engine course 360€/ 2dys Diesel course 

Sat 14 Course Diesel engine course 180€/ 1dy Radar course 

Sun 15 Plemet"North Brittany" Radar simulator course Plemet +50€/dy full board fees

Mon 16 Stop-over St-Malo

Thu 17 St-malo module1: Pilotage & Chart

Wen 18 Theory prep 4 module2: Tidal Height & Stream  4 dys 

Thur 19 Coastal/Off-shore theory module3: Navigation 680€+140€ Bf

Fri 20 module4: Meteo & passage plan St-malo

Sat 21 St-malo module5 Safety

Sun 22 Handling Pilotage module St-malo vicinity  3 dys 1/2

Mon 23 St-malo St-Cast/Hebiens 535€+125€ Bf

Thu 24 Log mile:95M Hability modular evaluation2 St-malo

Wen 25 RYA Qualification St-malo Passage 55 miles Guernesey

Thur 26 Navigation/Meteo module Guernesey/Sarck +5 dys

Fri 27 St-malo/Anglos/Brehat Passage 45 miles Brehat 845€ Sail-training 

Sat 28 Log mile:185M Lezardrieux/Brehat +175€ Bf

Sun 29 Passage 55 miles St-Malo St-malo

Mon 30 Theory prep 4 St-malo  Nav-Height/IRPCS exam  3 dys 

Dy Off Date  A  B  C Sail-training Boarding Stop-over (Neaps/Spring) Deboarding Prices+Board fees(Bf)

W.E Fr Holiday area                        Sail-master-Training

Thu 1      Dec 2026 Coastal/Off-shore theory Passage planning/ meteo prep 485€+105€ Bf

Wen 2 Présential Exam Passage-Planning/meteo exam St-Malo

Thur 3 St-Malo  Safety +5 dys

Fri 4 Coastal/Off-shore St-malo vicinity 1450€ Yacht-Master prep 

Sat 5 Prep week 3 St-Cast/Hebiens Coastal/Off-shore

Sun 6 Yacht-Master exam Rance area +175€ Bf

Mon 7 Log mile:145M Yacht-master prep evalutaion St-Malo

Thu 8 Coastal/Off-shore St-Malo Practical exam +2 dys

Wen 9 RYA Exam 3 Practical exam St-Malo 70€ Bf+540€ RYA Exam fees

Thur 10

Fri 11 Stop-Over

Sat 12 St-Malo

Sun 13

Mon 14 Plemet mod 1: Basics Astro Navigation

Thu 15 mod 2: Sun Meridian passage  presential 6 dys 

Wen 16 Theory prep mod 3: Plotting position by sun 980€ + Pack Ocean

Thur 17 Ocean mod 4: Global Climatology +50€/dy Full Board fees

Fri 18 mod 5: Star planning 

Sat 19 Ocean Exam  Exam Plemet +125€ Exam fees

Sun 20

Mon 21

Thu 22

Wen 23

Thur 24

Fri 25 Stop-Over

Sat 26 St-Malo

Sun 27

Mon 28

Thu 29

Wen 30 Theory prep Cst/Of-sh

Thur 31

Dy Off Date  A  B  C Sail-training Boarding Stop-over (Neaps/Spring) Deboarding Prices+Board fees(Bf)

W.E Fr Holiday area                        Sail-master-Training

https://www.sail-master-training.com/qui-sommes-nous

